FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	08-09	-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
11			Attorney Docket No. 10017636-1					
Name of conveying party(ies):	10180	5038	ess of receiving party(ies):					
Daniel R. Dwyer			PACKARD COMPANY					
Jeffrey G. Bingham			ual Property Administration c 272400 lins, Colorado 80527-2400					
Joyce Chua								
Robert Fritz			· · · - }					
			,					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name					
Security Agreement	Other							
Execution Date(s): Jun 11, 2001, Jun 11, 2001, Jun 11, 2001 and Jun 11, 2001								
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s)					
Serial No.: 29/143,402 Date Filed: Jun. 1	12, 2001							
Additional numbers attached? NO								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved: 1					
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
		Enc	losed					
Legal Department PO Box 8906			horization to be charged to deposit account.					
Vancouver, WA 98668-8906		Aut	monzation to be charged to deposit account.					
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	1	4 4						
Flory L. Martin Jul 30, 2001								
Name of Person Signing Signature Date								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3_								
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
08/09/2001 NAMED1 00000031 082025 29143402 Commissioner for Patents  Box Assignment								
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	Washington, D.C. 20231							
	1							

PATENT REEL: 012042 FRAME: 0692

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10017636-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

WASHING

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

		tent of the United		ang the right of phe	inty, in, to and ander
Inkjet Printing	g Mechanism				
Filing date:	June 12, 20	01	Serial No.:	29/143,402	
continuations Letters Paten	s-in-part (C-I-P's nt, and any and	s), divisionals, an all Letters Patent	d renewals of and of the United Stat	substitutes for said es and of countries	d all continuations, dapplication for said foreign thereto which nsions of said Letters
be held and the term or	enjoyed by HP, terms for whicl tirely as the sa	its successors, a n said Letters Pa	ssigns, nominees of tent respectively m	or legal representativ nay be granted, reiss	ent in any country, to es, to the full end of sued or extended, as this assignment, and
that I/we had covenant and deliver all suimprovement representative invention(s) proceedings, reissue and everything prenforce, for any and all controls and covered in the	ve not executed agree that I/valch papers as (s), said applicates, and I/we ago or improvemento sign all law foreign applicates or their own	d and will not exve will, each time may be necessaltion and said Letter to communic nt(s), said applications, to make IP, its successors benefit, proper ed the expenses of the matter to the successors of the expenses of th	ecute any agreeme a request is madery or desirable to ters Patent, to HP, ate to HP, or to its cation and said lecute all disclaime all rightful oaths, assigns, nominee patent protection	ent in conflict herewe, and without undu perfect the title to its successors, assignominee, all known etters. Patent, to rs and divisionals, and declarations, as and legal represenfor said invention(s)	herein assigned, and vith, and I/we further e delay, execute and said invention(s) or ins, nominees or legal facts respecting said testify in any legal continuations, C-I-P's, and generally to dotatives to obtain and or improvement(s) in ding such cooperation
States and a patents on a and all Lette United State	ny official of ar pplications as a rs Patent for sa es which may	ny country or cou foresaid, to issue iid invention(s) or	ntries foreign to th to HP, as assigned improvement(s), in granted on or as	ne United States who e of the entire right, ncluding any and all	emarks of the United ose duty it is to issue title and interest, any Letters Patent of the dication aforesaid, in
application n	low identified b	y the attorney do	ocket number and t		nd filing date of said as soon as the same fice.
IN WITN Inventor's Signa	and !	hype hereunto se	et my/our hand(s) a Date Assignment S	nd seal(s):	01
Inventor's Type	d Name: <b>Daniel R. I</b>	Dwyer	Date App	olication Signed:	
State of Was	hington	) ) ss.:			
County of Clark	k / /////	)			
DETBefore MAN POR MAN PARTY NOTAR	r proved to m		•		who is knowledged the foregoins
PUBLIC	<i>J</i> -J			Notary Public  My commission e	xoires: July 15, 2003

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10017636-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN V	VITNESS V	VHEREOF, I	we hereunto set r	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
<u></u>	tbr's Signatu	∫ √L re (Seal)	<u> </u>	Date Assignment Signed:_	6-11-2001
Inver	tor's Typed I	Name: Jeffrey	G. Bingham	Date Application	n Signed:
State			)		
			) ss.:		
	ty of Clark	1/1/	)		
CETT MENO	effore he this	s <u>//</u> day o	f June, 2001 me on the basis of	, personally appeared	e person who aeknowledged the foregoing
Rest of instru	ment gra	gnment to be h	me on the basis of nis/her free act and dee	ed.	
4 / 401	447 pl				Notary Public
PUB	10 />/				My commission expires: July 15, 2003
75.	200%				
OF WAS	2003 TO				
	TAIK	L.		Date Assignment Signed:_	6-11-2001
Invér	tor's Signatu	re (Seal)			
Inver	tor's Typed I	Name: Joyce C	Chua	Date Application	Signed:
State	of <b>Washi</b> i	ngton	)		
Coun	tv of Clark		) ss.: )		
	M. M. P. P. S.	s // day o	f June 2001	_, personally appeared	ee Chua who is
					e person who acknowledged the foregoing
( 1,70	TAR L	nment to be h	me on the basis of his/her free act and dea	ed.	1945
15% PU	BLIC /	<u> </u>			Notary Public
13/6/2					My commission expires: July 15, 2003
OF V	A SHING				
	7 6 82		71/7-		1.14.0000
	76,80	/(/7	<u></u>	Date Assignment Signed:	li/11/2001
	tor's Signatu				
Inven	tor's Typed N	lame: Robert F	ritz	Date Application	Signed:
State	of <b>Washir</b>	ngton	) ) ss.:		
Coun	y of Clark	•	)		
В	efore me this	day of	June, 2001	, personally appearedRobe	ert Fritz who is
perso	nally known	or proved to		satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
(\$ <sup>1</sup> /	COMMISSION C	(2)		·-·	By K
(\$1	NOTAS				Notary Public
12/2	PUBLIC L	) <u>S</u>			My commission expires: July 15, 2003
16	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	/ <sub>4</sub> /			
	ACHING!		(Use Page Three For Ad-	ditional Inventor(s) Signature(s)}	Page 2 of 2
			, - ad a de a mise i oi Mui	and a minimum (a) and instance (a) (	1 490 2 01 2

Rev 10/00 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 012042 FRAME: 0694

**RECORDED: 08/03/2001**